ETAS ID: TM473269

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor to General Electric Capital Corporation | | 05/08/2018 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Snack Alliance, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 100 Lincoln Way East | |
| City: | Massillon | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | stal Code: 44646 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: OREGON | |
| Name: | Shearer's Foods, LLC | |
| Street Address: | 100 Lincoln Way East | |
| City: | Massillon | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | I Code: 44646 | |
| Entity Type: | : Limited Liability Company: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3299728 | RICEWORKS | |
| Registration Number: | 3493349 | RICEWORKS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900450032

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0392

OP \$65.00 3299728

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 39986-168 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Duncan H. Poirier | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Duncan H. Poirier/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/09/2018 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | |

source=RW - Wells Fargo (GE) trademark release#page1.tif source=RW - Wells Fargo (GE) trademark release#page2.tif source=RW - Wells Fargo (GE) trademark release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0393

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, by the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 31, 2012 at Reel 4891 Frame 0119, Snack Alliance, Inc., an Oregon corporation, and Shearer's Foods, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (together, "Grantors"), originally granted to General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent, but assigned to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor in such capacity and as the current administrative agent ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in the trademarks identified in Schedule 1 (the "Specified Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Releasor release, and the Releasor is willing to release, subject to the terms hereof, its security interest in the Specified Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release and discharge (in each case without any recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in the Specified Trademarks granted to it by Grantors pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0394 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Trademark Security Interests on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE |
|---|
| AGENT Signature: |
| Printed Name: Darry Gerads |
| |

Schedule 1

Specified Trademarks

| Title | Country | Status | Application# | Date Filed | Registration # | Registration Date |
|-----------|---------------|------------|--------------|--------------|----------------|-------------------|
| RICEWORKS | United States | Registered | 78/795,139 | Jan 19, 2006 | 3299728 | Sep 25, 2007 |
| RICEWORKS | United States | Registered | 77/144,234 | Mar 29, 2007 | 3493349 | Aug 26, 2008 |

RECORDED: 05/09/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0396